Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Carrying on business in Hong Kong as CHG HS Limited) (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 673)

TRADING HALT

At the request of China Health Group Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9 a.m. on Monday, 6 June 2016 pending release of a clarification announcement regarding the results of the special general meeting of the Company held on 5 June 2016.

By order of the Board China Health Group Limited Weng Yu Executive Director

Hong Kong, 6 June 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive Directors, namely, Mr. Weng Yu, Mr. Wang Yongqing, Mr. Chung Ho and Mr. Wang Jingming; twelve non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Ying Wei, Mr. Zhang Song, Ms. Wei Changying, Mr. Pei Kewei, Mr. Xing Yong, Mr. Wang Zili, Ms. Wang Fang, Mr. Yang Cheng, Mr. Wang Xiaolin, Mr. Huang Bin, Mr. Wang Yuexiang and Ms. He Lijuan; and six independent non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Xiao Zuhe, Mr. Wang Qingyou, Mr. Zou Lian, Ms. Yang Huimin, Mr. Liang Qi and Mr. Xin Hua.